### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323904 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 10/01/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DataVantage Corporation		09/30/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROS Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Oracle Parkway
City:	Redwood Shores
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85056183	STORE21

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 473-2709

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

**Correspondent Name:** Andrew Roppel Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Roppel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

900307846

source=2014.11.13 Merger-DataVantage to MICROS Systems#page1.tif source=2014.11.13 Merger-DataVantage to MICROS Systems#page2.tif source=2014.11.13 Merger-DataVantage to MICROS Systems#page3.tif source=2014.11.13 Merger-DataVantage to MICROS Systems#page4.tif

source=2014.11.13 Merger-DataVantage to MICROS Systems#page5.tif

**REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0496** 

TRADEMARK

source=2014.11.13 Merger-DataVantage to MICROS Systems#page6.tif source=2014.11.13 Merger-DataVantage to MICROS Systems#page7.tif source=2014.11.13 Merger-DataVantage to MICROS Systems#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005405 FRAME: 0497



DATE 10/02/2014 DOCUMENT ID 201427500081

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING EXPED 125.00 100.00

PENAL

ALTY CERT COPY 0.00 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NSI 145 BAKER ST. ATTN:MELODY FREEMAN MARION, OH 43302

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 582535

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MICROS SYSTEMS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Effective Date: 10/01/2014

201427500081



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of October, A.D. 2014.

Ohio Sometamu of Star

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE 10/02/2014 DOCUMENT ID 201427600081

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING EXPED 0.00 0.00 PENALTY CERT COPY 0.00 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NSI 145 BAKER ST. ATTN:MELODY FREEMAN MARION, OH 43302

## STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted
731230

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

**DATAVANTAGE CORPORATION** 

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s): 201427500081

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 10/01/2014

\ S

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of October, A.D. 2014.

Jon Hastel

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 551 Prescribed by:
JON HUSTED
Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toil Fres: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohlo Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Fläng (non expedits) P.O. Box 1328 Columbus, DH 43216

Expedito Filing (Two-business day processing timo requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43218

### **Certificate of Merger**

Filing Fee: \$125 (154-MER)

	urviving) Entity	ROS Systems, Inc.	
	arite of Enuty Surviving the Merger L		
B. N	ame Change: As a result of this merger,	the name of the surviving entity has char	nged to the following
L	Complete only if name of surviving entity	s changing through the merger)	<u> </u>
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
C, T	he surviving entity is a (Please check t	the appropriate box and fill in the app	ropriate blanks)
1.	☐ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	
		Maryland	٦
		Jurisdiction of formation	_
			2 2
2.	- nantonino giori antico in antico	582535 (If liconsod in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	
		fit treatises til Onto as domestic of foreigny	S 13.
			ී ස
3.			3
	Nonprofit Corporation		#1 10: 5
	For-Profit Limited Liability Company		<u>21</u>
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	,	
	☐ Partnership		•
	☐Limited Partnership		

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

Last Revised: 8/14/2014

istration Number 1230 by from whom/whi	Ohio		Entity  Corporation
ly from whom/whi	ch eligible pe	ersons may obt	tain a copy of the
iy from wham/whi	ch eligiblo pa	rsons may obt	tain a copy of the
ty from whom/whi	ch eligible pe	rsons may obt	tain a copy of the
ly from whom/whi	ch eligiblo po	rsons may obt	tain a copy of the
ty from whom/whi	ch eligiblo po	rsons may obt	tain a copy of the
iy from wham/whi	ch eligiblo po	rsons may obt	ain a copy of the
	•		
·	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		J
	CA	<del></del> 7 [	94065
			Zip Code
e or ming win be u	ie ellective d	BIG OF MG WIGH	jer).
under which it exis	its and the la	ws permit the	morger. The
h constiluent entit	y and each p	erson who sig	ned the certificate
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	e of filing will be the	(The dato specified must e of filing will be the effective during which it exists and the la	

Upon filing t	IENT OF MERGER his Certificate of Merger, or upon such merge into the listed surviving entity.	later date as speci	ied herein, tho morg	ing entity/entities listed
lf lhe survivi	TORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the ng entity is a foreign entity NOT license y agent upon whom any process, notice	ed to transact busin	ess in Ohio, provida	not Ilconsed In Ohio. the name and address
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>::</u>		
<del></del>	<del></del>			·
Mailing Add	dress			
			Ohlo	
City			State	Zip Code
ll a domesti amendment	a corporation, limited liability company is to the entity's articles of incorporation ring domestic entity shall be filed with li	1, articles of organi he certificate of me	zation, or certificate orger.	ger, any of limited partnership
II a domesti amendmeni	c corporation, limited liability company is to the entity's articles of incorporation	1, articles of organi he certificate of me	etion, or certificate	ger, any of limited partnership
II a domesti amendment of the surviv	a corporation, limited liability company is to the entity's articles of incorporation ring domestic entity shall be filed with the domestic entity shall be filed with the domestic entity shall be filed with the domestic corporation or foreign corporation lice wiving entity is not a domestic corporation certificate of marger must be accompanion.	and cartificate of organishe certificate of me  GING OUT OF EX  Bensed to transact boon or foreign corporated by the affidav	eation, or certificate orger.  Io Amendments  STENCE usiness in Ohio is a ration to be licensed its, receipts, certificate	of limited partnership  constituent entity  ites, or other evidence
II a domesti amendment of the surviv IX. REQUIF If a domesti and the sur in Ohlo, the each dome division (C)	a corporation, limited liability company is to the entity's articles of incorporation ring domestic entity shall be filed with the management of the components are attached REMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MER to corporation or foreign corporation lice viving entity is not a domestic corporation.	GING OUT OF EX ensed to transact boon or foreign corporaried by the affidavin (G) of section 170 the affidavits, receipt	eation, or certificate orger.  Io Amendments  ISTENCE usiness in Ohio is a ration to be licensed its, receipts, certificate, certificates, or of the Revised of the Carlos or of the Carlos or of the Revised of the Carlos or of t	of limited partnership  constituent entity  lites, or other evidence Code with respect to her evidence required by
IX. REQUIF If a domest and the sur in Ohlo, the required by each domo division (C) to transact X. QUALIF A surviving	a corporation, limited liability company is to the entity's articles of incorporation ring domestic entity shall be filed with the domestic entity shall be filed with the domestic entity shall be filed with the domestic entity of corporation or foreign corporation lice viving entity is not a domestic corporation certificate of morger must be accompativision (H) of section 1701.86 division stile constituent corporation, and/or by the corporation and t	GING OUT OF EX ensed to transact b on or foreign corporated to transact b on of socition 170 he affidavits, receiped Code with respe	estion, or certificate orger.  Io Amendments  STENCE usiness in Ohio is a ration to be licensed its, receipts, certificates, or ot ct to each foreign co	of limited partnership  constituent entity  ites, or other evidence Code with respect to her evidence required by instituent corporation licer
II a domesti amendment of the surviv of the surviv IX. REQUIF If a domesti and the surviving each dome division (C) to transact X. QUALIF A surviving below, but Foreign Qu Foreign Qu Foreign Qu	a corporation, limited liability company is to the entity's articles of incorporation ring domestic entity shall be filed with the importance of the entity shall be filed with the importance of the entity shall be filed with the importance of the entity shall be filed with the importance of the entity is not a domestic corporation lice withing entity is not a domestic corporation (H) of section 1701.86 division stic constituent corporation, and/or by the entity of the entity that wishes to qualify in the entity that wishes to qualify in the entity in additional filing fee is required.  Ideallying Corporation - Form 530A or B at tice (if qualifying entity is a foreign band shiftying Limited Liability Company - Form 531 intitying Limited Partnership - Form 531 intitying Limited Partnership - Form 531 intity in Elimited Entities in the entity is a foreign band shiftying Limited Partnership - Form 531 intities in the entity is a foreign band shiftying Limited Partnership - Form 531 intities in the entity is a foreign band shiftying Limited Partnership - Form 531 intities in the entity is a foreign band shiftying Limited Partnership - Form 531 intities in the entity is a foreign band shiftying Limited Partnership - Form 531 intities in the entity is a foreign band shifty i	GING OUT OF EXensed to transact be confident to transact be confident to transact be confident of section 170 the affidavits, received Code with respect to the confident of the	estion, or certificate orger.  Io Amendments  ISTENCE usiness in Ohio is a ration to be licensed its, receipts, certificates, or of the Revised ots, certificates, or ot et to each foreign court of the respective of the each foreign court of the each fo	constituent entity intes, or other evidence Code with respect to ther evidence required by instituent corporation lices additional form, as listed
II a domesti amendment of the surviv of the surviv IX. REQUIF If a domesti and the surviving each dome division (C) to transact X. QUALIF A surviving below, but Foreign Qu Foreign Qu Foreign Qu	a corporation, limited liability company is to the entity's articles of incorporation ring domestic entity shall be filed with the standard comporation are attached.  REMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MER is corporation or foreign corporation lice wiving entity is not a domestic corporation certificate of morger must be accompadivision (H) of section 1701.86 division stic constituent corporation, and/or by the or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revise business in Ohio.  ICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN foreign entity that wishes to qualify in a constituent filing fee is required.  Istifying Corporation - Form 530A or Battice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank attifying Limited Liability Company - Forms.)	GING OUT OF EXensed to transact be confident to transact be confident to transact be confident of section 170 the affidavits, received Code with respect to the confident of the	estion, or certificate orger.  Io Amendments  ISTENCE usiness in Ohio is a ration to be licensed its, receipts, certificates, or of the Revised ots, certificates, or ot et to each foreign court of the respective of the each foreign court of the each fo	constituent entity intes, or other evidence Code with respect to ther evidence required by instituent corporation lices additional form, as listed

Page 5

The undersigned constituent entitles (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

MICROS Systems, Inc.

Name of entity

By:
Signature

Its:
Vice Resident

DataVantage Corporation
Name of entity

By: Signature

Its: Vice President

Name of entity

By: Signature

Its: Titte

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 8/14/2014

	In lieu of dissolution releases	AFFIDAVIT from various governmental autho	ritles.
		of Corporation	
gencies was advised IN \	WRITING of the scheduled date	ne dates indicated below, each of of filing of the Certificate and was the provisions of section 1701.95	advised IN WRITING of the
gency	Date Notified	Agoncy	Date Notified
Ohio Bureau of Workers'		Ohio Job & Family Services	<u> </u>
Compensation		Status and Liability Section	
O W. Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215		Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811	
70101110000, 01110 40210		Phone: 614-466-2319	
Only required for domesti	ic for-profit corporations	Overnight:	Regular:
		P.O. Box 182413	P.O. Box 182413
		Columbus, OH 43218-2413	Columbus, OH 43218-2413
lgency	Date Notified		
Ohlo Department of Taxat	Hon	The corporation is no	t required to pay or the
лно Department of Taxat Гахрауег Services Divisio		department of taxatio	
PO Box 182382	TO LONG THE COURT	personal property tax	
Columbus, OH 43218-23	· ·		• •
Dissolution@tax.state.oh.			
	field only if the corporation is		
a cotnesuc non-protti corpor (sea* noto balow)	ation or foreign corporation.	• •	
		<u></u>	
*Note: Domestic for-profit	corporations must submit with this fi	iling a Certificate of Tax Clearance les	ued by the Ohio Department of Taxetion.
Note: This affidavit must		ns executing the certificate or by a	
Note: This affidavit must		ns executing the certificate or by a	
Note: This affidavit must		ns executing the certificate or by a	
Note: This affidavit must		ns executing the certificate or by a	
Note: This affidavit must		ns executing the certificate or by a	
Note: This affidavit must Signature Name		ns executing the certificate or by a	
Note: This affidavit must  Signature  Name  Mailing Address		ns executing the certificate or by a	an officer of the corporation.
Note: This affidavit must Signature Name Mailing Address City	be signed by one or more perso	ns executing the certificate or by a	
Note: This affidavit must  Signature  Name  Mailing Address  City	be signed by one or more perso	ns executing the certificate or by a	an officer of the corporation.
Note: This affidavit must  Signature  Name  Mailing Address  City  Sworn to and subscribed	be signed by one or more perso	ns executing the certificate or by a	an officer of the corporation.
Note: This affidavit must Signature Name Mailing Address City Sworn to and subscribed	be signed by one or more perso	Title State	an officer of the corporation.
Note: This affidavit must Signature Name Mailing Address City Sworn to and subscribed	be signed by one or more perso	Title State	an officer of the corporation.  Zip Code
Note: This affidavit must  Signature  Name  Mailing Address  City  Sworn to and subscribed	be signed by one or more perso	Title  State  Comm	an officer of the corporation.  Zip Code
Note: This affidavit must  Signature  Name  Mailing Address	be signed by one or more perso	Title  State  Comm	zin officer of the corporation.  Zip Code

	, , ,	
	·	
ACI	FIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY	
Ari	TOAVII OF PERSONAL PROPERTY	
State of		
County of		
Name of Officer		
	of	
Title of Officer	Name of Corporation	
that this affidavit is made in compliance	<del></del>	Ohio Revised Code.
at above-named corporation: (Check one	(1) of the following)	
☐Has no personal property in a		
☐ Has personal property in the	ersonal property taxes to state authorities of following county (les)	ny
L,	<u> </u>	
•		
Signature:	Title:	
vorn to and subscribed in my presence or	Date	
Seal		
005.	<del></del>	
•	Notary Public	
piration date of Notary Public's Commiss	ion Date .	
	Date	
•	•	
	•	
Form 651		
	Page 6 of 6	Last Revised: 8/14/2014